



Goa University

Taleigao Plateau, Goa - 403 206
Tel : +91-8669609018
Email : sports@unigoa.ac.in
Website: www.unigoa.ac.in

(Accredited by NAAC)

PRESS NOTE

Goa University Kabaddi Men Team for West Zone Inter University 2023-24

Goa University has selected Men's Kabaddi team for the West Zone Inter University Kabaddi Men Championship 2023-24, which is scheduled from 4th to 8th November, 2023, at Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore.

The kit distribution and farewell function for the teams was organised on October 31, 2023, at Sports Section, Goa University, in the presence of Mr. Balachandra Jadar, Asst. Director of Physical Education and Sports, Goa University, Dr. Shailendra Gaonkar, Asst. Sports Officer, Goa University, along with Mr. Pandurang Naik, Team Coach, and Clifton Fernandes, Team Manager.

The following players will represent Goa at the West Zone Inter-University Kabaddi Men Championship 2023-24:

Rohan Chinkate, Vivek Gavali, Pritam Velip, Suraj Kamble, Ashish Velip, Omkar Gad, Makhan Hazra, Kartik Gawade, Narendra Chalke, Sitam Swain, Shivraj Godekar and Jatin Pawar

(Mr. Balachandra B. Jadar) Asst. Director of Phy. Edn. & Sports, Goa University

